development and selection of the preferred Salton Sea restoration alternative. 

(Added by Stats. 2003, Ch. 611, Sec. 1. Effective January 1, 2004.) 

2932.2. 

Of the funds appropriated pursuant to Section 79565 of the Water Code, not less 

than eight million five hundred thousand dollars ($8,500,000) shall be made 

available for transfer or direct expenditure for acquisition, grants, or other 

activities that directly restore the Salton Sea and its transboundary watersheds, 

consistent with Section 2932. 

(Added by Stats. 2005, Ch. 81, Sec.